APPENDIX -I1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL LALA KAMLAPAT SINGHANIA EDUCATION CENTRE
NIMBAHERA CHITTORGARH RAJ

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1730031
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10421
4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE LALA KAMLAPAT SINGHANIA EDUCATION CENTRE, J

K CEMENT WORKS, KAILASH NAGAR 2 NIMBAHERA,
CHITTORGARH, - 312617

5 PRINCIPAL NAME NIDHI SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA B. Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID kvvschool@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 01477220276

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION

https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/1_Copy_of_Affiliation.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/2_Society Registration.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/3_Copy_of Noc.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://Iksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/4_RTE.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/5_Building_Safety Certificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

http://www.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/6_Fire_Safety Certificate.pdf

COMPETENT AUTHORITY



COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/7_Certificate_of DEO.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://Iksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/8 Water_Health_Sanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

http://lwww.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/Fee_Structure_25_26.pdf

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

http://www.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/Academic_Calendar_2025_ 26.pdf

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/SMC.pdf

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

http://lwww.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/PTA.pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER

https://Iksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/LAST3.pdf

APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

3

4

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

Nidhi Sharma

85

16

19

50

1:5

NO




5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 128 127
RESULT CLASS: XlI
1 2025 113 113
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 ARCHANA RANAWAT
2 RITU MITTAL

3 DEEPIKA BAJAJ

4 NIKITAAHUJA

5 ZEBA KHAN

6 ANJANA ROHELA

7 MONIKA SAXENA

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NO

100 No of students appeared- 127

100

24143.10
76 & 40

7 & 81

YES
10
10

https://youtu.be/JIHyK4nJ58¢c

M.A.
B.SC
M.A.
M.A.
BTECH, MBA
M.A.

M.A.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

AKHILESH THAKUR

PUSHPA BAMNIYA

SHANU RANAWAT

PRIYANKA OJHA

KUSUM SHARMA

HEMENDRA BHARDWAJ

ANTIMA VAISHNAV

NIDHI SHARMA

KIRAN PARIHAR

VINOD KUMAR KHICHI

RASHMI KANWAR RATHORE

ALPNA SUKHWAL

HARENDRA MOHAN PRADHAN

NAVNEET KUMAR BHATT

KAILASH CHANDRA ARYA

BHUPENDRA SINGH SHAKTAWAT

VINEETA M LAHOTI

VARSHA RANAWAT

REENA JOSHI

RUCHI JOSHI

NIRMALA JOYA

PRAMILA SINGHVI

BEENA VYAS

SANJAY KUMAR JOSHI

PRADEEP MOHAN SINGH

HASMUKH GAMOT

KANWALJEET SINGH

SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

SONAL SANKHLA

KAMLESH NAGDA

TARUNA JOSHI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PET

PRT

PGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

TGT

PET

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.COM, M.A.
IECTC, DLED
M.COM

M.A.

M.COM

M.COM

B.SC

M.A

M.A.

M.A.

B.Sc

M.A.

M.A.Econ Eng., M.COM.B.S.
M.Sc. Physics

M.A., Sans.

B.A.

M.A (Sociology), MBA
M.Com

M.A., PGDCA

BCA, MCA

M.A.

B.Com, M.A. (Eco)
B.Sc

12th

M.Com A.B.S.T.
M.A. ENG.

M.Com

M.A., GEOG.

M.Sc., Micro Biology
M.Sc., Maths

B.Sc.,M.A., (Eng), MBA (HR)



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

RAJESH SINGH RATHORE

PRIYANKA NYATI

CHARU GOSWAMI

ISHWAR LAL PATIDAR

KAVITA NIGAM

DEVENDRA SINGH SANKHLA

RASHMI GUPTA

ANKIT KUMAR

ARCHANA SANTOSH
CHAUDHARY

SUMAN SAINI

PRIYANKA SHARMA

PREM PRAKASH VAISHNAV

DEVESH KUMAR NAGAR

PUSHPA SHARMA

MANISH LAHOTI

SHUBHAM YOGI

AMIT KUMAR MASSEY

SUMAN PARIHAR

AVNEET PRAJAPATI

ARADHANA GOSWAMI

ANIL KUMAR

SANDEEP KUMAR MISHRA

SANJU SHARMA

NISHA GUPTA

PARTHA GUIN

RAJESH KUMAR ANJANA

MITALI GARG

MANOJ SHARMA

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

M.Sc., PHYSICS
M.A., Hindi

M.A., English

BSc. ,M. Sc., Maths

M.A., (Hindi)

B.SC., Maths, M.SC. Computer

Science
B.Sc., M.SC.
B.Tech

B.A., M.A., English

M.Sc.Geo., M.A. Hindi, Pol.Sci.

Sociology

M.Sc.(Chemistry)

B.A.,Diploma in Sangeet, Bhaskar
Vocal Classical, Sangeet Prabhakar

B.Sc.

B.A., Diploma in Library
B.COM

BCA

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A (Hist, Hindi Lit, Eng Lit.)
M. A. Economics

M.Sc.

MA

M.A.

B.Com

M.V..A (Fine Arts)

B.A.

BCA, M.A.

B.Tech



67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

BHAWANA LUWADIYA

CHETANA

UJJWAL CHHAJER

SHRUTI SHARMA

TWINKLE DATWANI

SONAM SHUKLA

HEENA PATIDAR

RAHUL GOSWAMI

SONALI DATWANI

RADHESHYAM SUTHAR

KALPANA TYAGI

KANIKA AGARWAL

LEENA KUNWAR SHAKTAWAT

DIVYA SHARMA

ALKA PAREEK

PRIYANKA SHARMA

SHRUTI AMETA

KAMALJEET KAUR

PRANSHU MODI

PAYAL MODI

AMISHA SIROHIYA

SHASHANK VAISHNAV

GEETIKA GOEL

BHAWANA KHIDIYA

ANIRUDHA THAKUR

NAHEED FATIMA

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

B.COM

B.A.

M.Sc.

B.Tech
M.COM
M.Sc.

M.A.

BPEd
M.Com

B.A.

M.A. (Hindi)
BBA

M.A, (Sociology & Hindi)
M.Sc (Maths)
B.A.

M.A (Sanskrit & Hindi)
B.A.

M.COM
M.Com

M.A.

M.Com
B.Tech

M.Sc

M.A. (Hindi)
B.A

MVA Fine Arts



