APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	LALA KAMLAPAT SINGHANIA EDUCATION CENTRE NIMBAHERA CHITTORGARH RAJ
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1730031
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	10421
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	LALA KAMLAPAT SINGHANIA EDUCATION CENTRE, J K CEMENT WORKS, KAILASH NAGAR 2 NIMBAHERA, CHITTORGARH, - 312617
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	NIDHI SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA B. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kvvschool@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01477220276

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/1_Copy_of_Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/2_Society_Registration.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/3_Copy_of_Noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/4_RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/5_Building_Safety_Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/6_Fire_Safety_Certificate.pdf

7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/7_Certificate_of_DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/8_Water_Health_Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/Fee_Structure_25_26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/Academic_Calendar_2025_26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/SMC.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://lksinghaniapublicschool.org/pdf/LAST3.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Nidhi Sharma
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	85
	PGT	16
	TGT	19
	PRT	50
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	NO

5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS	NO
	TEACHER	

RESULT CLASS: X

NO.		STUDENTS	PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED	NO. OF STUDENTS	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO.	2025	REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	24143.10
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	76 & 40
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 81
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	10
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	10
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/JIHyK4nJ58c

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	ARCHANA RANAWAT	PRT	M.A.
2	RITU MITTAL	PRT	B.SC
3	DEEPIKA BAJAJ	PRT	M.A.
4	NIKITA AHUJA	PRT	M.A.
5	ZEBA KHAN	PRT	BTECH, MBA
6	ANJANA ROHELA	PRT	M.A.
7	MONIKA SAXENA	PRT	M.A.

8	AKHILESH THAKUR	TGT	M.COM, M.A.
9	PUSHPA BAMNIYA	PRT	IECTC, DLED
10	SHANU RANAWAT	PRT	M.COM
11	PRIYANKA OJHA	PRT	M.A.
12	KUSUM SHARMA	PRT	M.COM
13	HEMENDRA BHARDWAJ	PRT	M.COM
14	ANTIMA VAISHNAV	PRT	B.SC
15	NIDHI SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
16	KIRAN PARIHAR	PRT	M.A.
17	VINOD KUMAR KHICHI	PET	M.A.
18	RASHMI KANWAR RATHORE	PRT	B.Sc
19	ALPNA SUKHWAL	PGT	M.A.
20	HARENDRA MOHAN PRADHAN	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.A.Econ Eng., M.COM.B.S.
21	NAVNEET KUMAR BHATT	PGT	M.Sc. Physics
22	KAILASH CHANDRA ARYA	TGT	M.A., Sans.
23	BHUPENDRA SINGH SHAKTAWAT	PET	B.A.
24	VINEETA M LAHOTI	PRT	M.A (Sociology), MBA
25	VARSHA RANAWAT	PRT	M.Com
26	REENA JOSHI	PRT	M.A., PGDCA
27	RUCHI JOSHI	PRT	BCA, MCA
28	NIRMALA JOYA	PRT	M.A.
29	PRAMILA SINGHVI	PRT	B.Com, M.A. (Eco)
30	BEENA VYAS	PRT	B.Sc
31	SANJAY KUMAR JOSHI	OTHER	12th
32	PRADEEP MOHAN SINGH	PGT	M.Com A.B.S.T.
33	HASMUKH GAMOT	PGT	M.A. ENG.
34	KANWALJEET SINGH	PGT	M.Com
35	SHAILENDRA KUMAR SHARMA	PGT	M.A., GEOG.
36	SONAL SANKHLA	TGT	M.Sc., Micro Biology
37	KAMLESH NAGDA	TGT	M.Sc., Maths
38	TARUNA JOSHI	TGT	B.Sc.,M.A., (Eng), MBA (HR)

40 PRI 41 CH. 42 ISH 43 KAN	AJESH SINGH RATHORE RIYANKA NYATI HARU GOSWAMI HWAR LAL PATIDAR	TGT PGT TGT	M.Sc., PHYSICS M.A., Hindi
41 CH. 42 ISH 43 KAN	HARU GOSWAMI		
42 ISH 43 KAN		TGT	
43 KAN	HWAR LAL PATIDAR		M.A., English
		TGT	BSc. ,M. Sc., Maths
	NITA NIGAM	TGT	M.A., (Hindi)
44 DE	EVENDRA SINGH SANKHLA	PGT	B.SC., Maths, M.SC. Computer Science
45 RAS	ASHMI GUPTA	TGT	B.Sc., M.SC.
46 ANI	IKIT KUMAR	OTHER	B.Tech
	RCHANA SANTOSH HAUDHARY	TGT	B.A. , M.A., English
48 SUI	JMAN SAINI	TGT	M.Sc.Geo., M.A. Hindi, Pol.Sci. Sociology
49 PRI	RIYANKA SHARMA	TGT	M.Sc.(Chemistry)
50 PRI	REM PRAKASH VAISHNAV	TGT	B.A.,Diploma in Sangeet, Bhaskar Vocal Classical, Sangeet Prabhakar
51 DE'	EVESH KUMAR NAGAR	PRT	B.Sc.
52 PUS	JSHPA SHARMA	PRT	B.A. , Diploma in Library
53 MA	ANISH LAHOTI	OTHER	B.COM
54 SHI	HUBHAM YOGI	TGT	BCA
55 AM	MIT KUMAR MASSEY	PGT	M.Sc.
56 SUI	JMAN PARIHAR	PGT	M.A.
57 AVI	NEET PRAJAPATI	TGT	M.A (Hist, Hindi Lit, Eng Lit.)
58 AR	RADHANA GOSWAMI	TGT	M. A. Economics
59 ANI	IIL KUMAR	PGT	M.Sc.
60 SAI	NDEEP KUMAR MISHRA	PGT	MA
61 SAI	NJU SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
62 NIS	SHA GUPTA	PRT	B.Com
63 PAF	RTHA GUIN	PGT	M.VA (Fine Arts)
64 RA	AJESH KUMAR ANJANA	PET	B.A.
65 MIT	TALI GARG	PRT	BCA, M.A.
66 MA	ANOJ SHARMA	PRT	B.Tech

67	BHAWANA LUWADIYA	PRT	B.COM
68	CHETANA	PRT	B.A.
69	UJJWAL CHHAJER	PGT	M.Sc.
70	SHRUTI SHARMA	PRT	B.Tech
71	TWINKLE DATWANI	PRT	M.COM
72	SONAM SHUKLA	PRT	M.Sc.
73	HEENA PATIDAR	PRT	M.A.
74	RAHUL GOSWAMI	PET	BPEd
75	SONALI DATWANI	OTHER	M.Com
76	RADHESHYAM SUTHAR	OTHER	B.A.
77	KALPANA TYAGI	TGT	M.A. (Hindi)
78	KANIKA AGARWAL	PRT	BBA
79	LEENA KUNWAR SHAKTAWAT	PRT	M.A, (Sociology & Hindi)
80	DIVYA SHARMA	PRT	M.Sc (Maths)
81	ALKA PAREEK	PRT	B.A.
82	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PRT	M.A (Sanskrit & Hindi)
83	SHRUTI AMETA	PRT	B.A.
84	KAMALJEET KAUR	PRT	M.COM
85	PRANSHU MODI	PRT	M.Com
86	PAYAL MODI	PRT	M.A.
87	AMISHA SIROHIYA	PRT	M.Com
88	SHASHANK VAISHNAV	TGT	B.Tech
89	GEETIKA GOEL	PRT	M.Sc
90	BHAWANA KHIDIYA	PRT	M.A. (Hindi)
91	ANIRUDHA THAKUR	TGT	B.A
92	NAHEED FATIMA	PRT	MVA Fine Arts